BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri's Tariffs to Adjust its Revenues for Electric Service.

File No. ER-2021-0240

INITIAL BRIEF OF THE CONSUMERS COUNCIL OF MISSOURI

The Consumers Council of Missouri ("Consumers Council" or "CCM"), adopts the

)

)

)

Initial Brief of the Office of the Public Counsel regarding the method for spreading any

rate increase among the various customer classes.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ John B. Coffman

John B. Coffman MBE #36591 John B. Coffman, LLC 871 Tuxedo Blvd. St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 Ph: (573) 424-6779 E-mail: john@johncoffman.net

Attorney for the Consumers Council of Missouri

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, emailed or handdelivered to all parties listed on the official service list on this 28th day of December 2021.

/s/ John B. Coffman